The Group’s exposure to foreign exchange risk at balance date was as follows, based on notional amounts:

Amounts in AUD  Consolidated
  2017

AUDUS$’000
2016

AUDUS$’000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  548 179
Trade receivables  - -
Other receivables  39 750

Financial Liabilities
Payables  (283) (296)
Provisions  (68) (139)
  236 494

Amounts in NZD  Consolidated
  2017

NZUS$’000
2016

NZUS$’000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  - 2,619
Other receivables  - 669

Financial Liabilities

Payables  - (78)
  - 3,210

The following exchange rates applied during the year:

  Average rate Reporting rate
  2017 2016

(Restated)

2017 2016
(Restated)

USD:AUD  1.3265 1.3751 1.3025 1.3466
USD:NZD  1.4038 1.4963 1.3651 1.4124

Pan Pacific Petroleum NL and its controlled entities
Notes to the Financial Statements

41

24. Financial instruments (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange rate of the United States dollar
to the AU, and NZ dollar, with all other variables held constant.

  Impact on Profit and Loss
  Consolidated

 2017
US$’000

2016
US$’000

USD/AUD +5%  10 5
USD/AUD -5%  (10) (5)

  Impact on Equity

  Consolidated

 2017
US$’000

2016
US$’000

USD/AUD +5%  (100) (13)
USD/AUD -5%  100 13

  Impact on Profit and loss

  Consolidated

  2017
US$’000

2016
US$’000

USD/NZD +5%  17 90
USD/NZD -5%  (17) (90)

Commodity price risk

The Group’s revenues are exposed to commodity price fluctuations, in particular oil prices.  There are no financial assets or liabilities impacted by
commodity price risk.

Interest rate risk

The financial instruments exposed to interest rate risk are as follows:

  Consolidated
  2017

US$’000
2016

US$’000
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  16,419 18,819

  16,419 18,819

Sensitivity analysis

The estimated impact of a change of 100 basis points in interest rates would have increased or decreased the Groups profit or loss by $176,000 (2016:$